# 507145647 02/24/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7192491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF INVENTOR #1 previously recorded on Reel 058694 Frame 0899. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX SHIELDS	12/10/2021
ASHWIN KUMAR	07/16/2020
MARTY NEWTON	07/06/2020
DERRICK DREWRY	12/11/2021
MARK ALAN PHILLIPS	12/16/2021
ADRIENNE DEWITT	01/04/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16916715

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0161US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER

PATENT 507145647 REEL: 059239 FRAME: 0965

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022
Total Attachments: 9	
source=8VS9188#page1.tif	
source=8VS9188#page2.tif	
source=8WG1876#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

# 507081621 01/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7128457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX SHEILDS	12/10/2021
ASHWIN KUMAR	07/16/2020
MARTY NEWTON	07/06/2020
DERRICK DREWRY	12/11/2021
MARK ALAN PHILLIPS	12/16/2021
ADRIENNE DEWITT	01/04/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16916715

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0161US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/

ASSIGNMENT OF UTU ITY ARRIVATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		
Whereas, I, Alex Shields	of	
1703 W Jeanine Dr, Tempe, AZ 85284, United States of America,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZED GENERATED FOR MULTI-PAGE APPLICATIONS	ain new and useful improvements in FION OF A SINGLE PAGE APPLICATION	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on	
Application Number		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	Time address to	
Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okk Nadu: INDIA	riyarg accress is riyarn Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of American without limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for make the priority agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exercissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applicant I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and rica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as the and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do acute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or as all facts known to the undersigned respecting said cas or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said cations to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
witch known,		
<u> </u>	<b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </b>	
Date	Alex Shields	
199		
Witness  Kyong Shields		
Typed Name of Witness		
20022000000000000000000000000000000000		

\*Total of 6 forms are submitted.

X

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I. <u>Ashwin Kumar</u>	of of	
3680 S Tower Avenue, Chandler, AZ – 85286, United States of America.  hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZED GENERATION OF A SINGLE PAGE APPLICATION		
FOR MULTI-PAGE APPLICATIONS  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		
Application Number	***************************************	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on as		
, designating the United	States.	
And	in a second	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabelipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	wne;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said improvements may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to sa		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e tiling date and application number of said application	
7/16/2020	Ashwin Kumar	
Witness POCENIMA PADMANASHAN Typed Name of Witness	Panen nutte	

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

х

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059239 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, i, <u>Marty Newton</u>	of		
1874 E Scorpio Pl., Chandler, AZ 85249, United States of America, hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZED GENERATION OF A SINGLE PAGE APPLICATION FOR MULTI-PAGE APPLICATIONS			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on  Application Number  X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on			
And , designating the United	States.		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc			
when known.	and application number of said application		
	Marty Newton		
Conde Douston Witness			
Canda Newton Typed Name of Witness			

X

\*Total of

6

forms are submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, Derrick Drewry	OŤ	
3487 E Glacier Pl. Chandler, AZ 85249, United States of America,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZED GENERATIONS  FOR MULTI-PAGE APPLICATIONS	in new and useful improvements in TION OF A SINGLE PAGE APPLICATION	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patel Application Number	of was filed on	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	Was executed by ma on	
for which an International Application was filed on, as		
And , designating the United		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" w hose meiling address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mehabalipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil		
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	₽,	
is action ledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of A and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Americal vithout limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims it ight to see for and collect the same for its own use and the use of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Countrical and requested to issue all patents on said improvement issignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me ereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to executely agree and covenant without further remuneration.	merica and all other countries in and to said invention in l, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and as and all other countries, for said invention, including claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility or damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby as or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do not all assignments thereof to said assignee or all facts known to the undersigned respecting said as or other legal proceedings in which any of said apers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ind nominees to obtain patent protection for said stions to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fi hen known.	ling date and application number of said application	
1202/11/2021		
Dete Winess	Derrick Drewry	
Tracy Drewry Typed Name of Witness		
Total of B form on a built of		

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		
Whereas, I, Mark Alan Phillips	of	
1901 E LOCKWOOD ST, Mesa, AZ 85203, United States of America,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZED GENERATION OF A SINGLE PAGE APPLICATION FOR MULTI-PAGE APPLICATIONS		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on, as		
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd		
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
1216 2021	Mark Alan Phillips	
Cypthic Hully Witness Phylose		
<u>Cynthia Phi</u> log Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Checker Mamba (Greens)
	announce of the second second second second
Minutes I. Adverse Court	
3844 C Dierra Massin Ana, Gaban, AZ 85798, United States of America	and the second s
BEPAREN MERCED by his descirence descending occupy account a man, and	and a second control of the second control o
MYSIEM AND METHOD FOR OPTREZED OFFICER	OF A SHOLE PAGE
APPLICATION FOR MULTI-PACE APPLICATIONS	- Committee of the Comm
Liter which all application for a Linked States Letters Patient was find a	and the second s
Application Months	28.
Ricrathon an application for a United States Letters Patent was execu-	and by
Our which an international Application was filed on	<b>3</b> 33
, designating the Unite	SQ.
States And	······································
Manas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pyt. U.	
ceitenapou oj (latja parauraporat je zo jarailisec, mpere wasind oggi-	
1900no Complex, No. 5/235. Old Mahabalipiram Road, Oktober Taxes	wuskam, Chennal-900 007
Termil fractur, INCRA  destrous of programing the entire right, title and interest in the same,	Many Marian Company of the Company o
COV. THEREFORE: in consideration of the sum	
resignmently entire tight liftle and interest for the United States of Arm Ministra and the officerand utility pethod application and all original, displayments and petents applied for or granted timeform the United State previous and patents applied for or granted timeform the United State previous, including without limitation all applications and patents for auditorised Unity application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including timegement with the right to oue for and colored to issue all patents on said statements in the patents on said statements is hemby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said statements is hemby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said statements in a assignee of the entire interest thereon, and the united statement is a satignee for the entire applications for Letters Patent area of a surgest of a description to communicate to said assignee or as a surgest to communicate to said assignee indicating of respecting and improvements, whenever requested, to to be extended in the patents are patents may become a ghiful earth. And in the generally everything necessary to said assignees to patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expense of patent patents and the surgence.	resonal, continuation, substitute or resonate of an income of America and all other countries. In recipi arrention claiming privary or benefit of the all claims for demages by research of people and the use of its executions, assigns and helit and the Commessions of Palents and improvements or resulting thereform to used improvements or resulting thereform to asid improvements or resulting thereform to said improvements or necessary and deliver all enginesis or that improvements and all assignments or the improvements and all assignments or its improvements as facts known to the cells, in any interferences or other legal resirved, its sign all lawful papers, make all
nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to lasert on this deed the teng data han known.	s and application number of said application
<u> </u>	in Will
D809	Adminis Devill
4. QAeti	
American	
ACCOUNTY TYPE OF THE TOTAL TOT	
Villana	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
"Total of 6 forms are submitted	
······································	

PATENT

**REEL: 059239 FRAME: 0973**